502668998 02/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2715605

Stylesheet Version v1	1.2					
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
1			Name Executi			
JAMES A. WRIGHT			09/27/20		09/27/2012	
JEREMY HOISHUN LI					09/27/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	λΤΑ					
Name:	QuesTek Innovations LLC					1
Street Address:	1820 Ridge Avenue					
City:	Evanston					
State/Country:	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	60201					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 140		140125	2567			
CORRESPONDENCE D)ATA					
Fax Number: (312)222-0818						
Phone:		-222-080				
Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:				esful.		
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP Address Line 1: 180 N. STETSON AVENUE						
Address Line 2: SUITE 2000						
Address Line 4:	CHI	CAGO, II	LLINOIS 60601			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			077121-9014-US02			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			THOMAS J. KEATING			
Signature:			/thomas j. keating/			
Date:			02/06/2014			

PATENT REEL: 032155 FRAME: 0702

source=077121-9014-US02_Assignment_filed_2-6-14#page1.tif source=077121-9014-US02_Assignment_filed_2-6-14#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to QuesTek Innovations LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

1820 Ridge Avenue Evanston, Illinois 60201

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

James A. Wright 110 5th St. Wilmette, Illinois 60091

Jeremy Hoishun Li 2001 Sherman, #407 Evanston, Illinois 60201

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "COBALT ALLOYS" for which we filed United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/693,894 (Atty. File No. 077121-9014-US01)
- (2) in and to the U.S. provisional patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. provisional patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. provisional patent application.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

PATENT REEL: 032155 FRAME: 0703

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

27/sept/2002
Date

27/sept/2002
Date

James A. Wright